CITY OF LEON VALLEY

Office of the City Secretary

UNOFFICIAL TABULATION OF ELECTION RESULTS
The City of Leon Valley General & Special Elections

May 6, 2023

CITY OF LEON VALLEY, TEXAS - MAY 06, 2023 GENERAL & SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS

GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS

COUNCILPLACE1 | TOTAL | VOTE % | ELECTION DAY | ABSENTEE | EARLY VOTING

Drew Power
Benny Martinez
Total Votes Cast
Overvoles
Undervotes

389
270
959
0
91

40.56%
29.44%
100.00%

93
160
253
0
25

(s Rian Y - - Rla) R LW ]

294
404
698
0
G6

COUNCILPLACE3 | TOTAL | VOTE % | ELECTION DAY | ABSENTEE | EARLY VOTING

Philip Campos
Danielle Carriere Bolto
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes

293
377
970
0
80

61.13%
38.87%
100.00%

160
89
249
0
29

[sn R an Y = - RN AN =Y

429
264
713
0

a1

COUNCILPLACES5 | TOTAL | VOTE % | ELECTION DAY | ABSENTEE | EARLY VOTING

Will Bradshaw (unpposed) | 771  100.00%| 201 6] 564
SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - PROPOSITION A
“Whether the City of
Leon Valley Crime
Control and
Prevention District
Should be Continued
for Five (5) Years and
the Crime Control and
Prevention District
Sales Tax Should be
Continued for Five (5)
Years." TOTAL | VOTE % | ELECTION DAY | ABSENTEE| EARLY VOTING
For 662 654.09% 162 7 493
Against 371 35.91% 112 1 258
Total Votes Cast 1,033| 100.00% 274 8 751
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 17 4 0 13




SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - PROPOSITION B

T MEdULITOTTLZAIoTT
of the Local Sales and
Use Tax in the City of
Leon Valley, TX at the

Rate of One-Quarter
(1/4) of One Percent
(0.0025000) to
Continue Providing
Revenue for
Maintenance and
Repair of Municipal
Streets. The Tax
Expires on the Fourth

Anniversary of the
Date of this Election
Unless the Imposition

of the Tax is
Reauthorized.” TOTAL | VOTE % | ELECTION DAY | ABSENTEE | EARLY VOTING
For 805 T8.77% 216 7 582
Against 217 21.23% 54 1 162
Total Votes Cast 1,022| 100.00% 270 8 744
Overvotes 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 28 8 0 20

This is an Unofficial Tabulation of the Election results. The Official Canvass of the Election will be conducted
Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 6:30 PM during the Regular City Council meeting.

j @ 2 . ‘CSAL

Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC
City Secretary
Posted: May 06, 2023 at 11:45 PM

Page 2 of 2



