

UNOFFICIAL TABULATION OF ELECTION RESULTS The City of Leon Valley General & Special Elections May 6, 2023

CITY OF LEON VALLEY Office of the City Secretary

	MAY 06, 2	023 GENERAL &	SPECIAL E	LECTION RESUL				
GENERAL ELECTION RESULTS								
TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING				
389	40.56%	93	2	294				
570	59.44%	160	6	404				
959	100.00%	253	8	698				
0		0	0	0				
91		25	0	66				
TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING				
593	61.13%	160	4	429				
377	38.87%	89	4	284				
970	100.00%	249	8	713				
0		0	0	0				
80		29	0	51				
TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING				
	100.00%	201	6	564				
	OTAL 389 570 959 0 91 TOTAL 593 377 970 0 80	TOTAL VOTE % 389 40.56% 570 59.44% 959 100.00% 0 0 91 0 70 TAL VOTE % 593 61.13% 377 38.87% 970 100.00% 0 0	TOTAL VOTE % ELECTION DAY 389 40.56% 93 570 59.44% 160 959 100.00% 253 0 0 0 91 255 TOTAL VOTE % ELECTION DAY 593 61.13% 160 377 38.87% 89 970 100.00% 249 0 0 0	TOTAL VOTE % ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE 389 40.56% 93 2 570 59.44% 160 6 959 100.00% 253 8 0 0 0 0 91 25 0 0 FOTAL VOTE % ELECTION DAY ABSENTEE 593 61.13% 160 4 377 38.87% 89 4 970 100.00% 249 8 0 0 0 0 80 29 0 0				

68	SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - PROPOSITION A						
Whether the City of Leon Valley Crime Control and Prevention District Should be Continued for Five (5) Years and the Crime Control and Prevention District Sales Tax Should be Continued for Five (5)							
Years."	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING		
For	662	64.09%	162	7	493		
Against	371	35.91%	112	1	258		
Total Votes Cast	1,033	100.00%	274	8	751		
Overvotes	0		0	0	0		
	17			0	13		

SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS - PROPOSITION B						
The Reautionzation						
of the Local Sales and						
Use Tax in the City of						
Leon Valley, TX at the						
Rate of One-Quarter						
(1/4) of One Percent						
(0.0025000) to						
Continue Providing						
Revenue for						
Maintenance and						
Repair of Municipal						
Streets. The Tax						
Expires on the Fourth						
Anniversary of the						
Date of this Election						
Unless the Imposition						
of the Tax is						
Reauthorized."	TOTAL	VOTE %	ELECTION DAY	ABSENTEE	EARLY VOTING	
For	805	78.77%	216		582	
Against	217	21.23%	54	1	162	
Total Votes Cast	1,022	100.00%	270		744	
Overvotes	0		0	0	0	
Undervotes	28		8	0	20	

This is an *Unofficial Tabulation* of the Election results. The *Official Canvass* of the Election will be conducted Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 6:30 PM during the Regular City Council meeting.

andra tassailaigue

Saundra Passailaigue, TRMC City Secretary Posted: May 06, 2023 at 11:45 PM

